
2024 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-25   Conf: 19-5   Home: 16-6   Away: 14-12   Neutral: 8-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (351), Opp (360)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (5), Roupe (4), Fortner (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Barrett (1),
Roupe (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (26), Totals (26), Jessee (11), Kersten (11), Roberts (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-112),
Kersten (26-28), Jessee (18-28), Yoder (14-19), Escobar (12-16), Love (7-9), Oubre (7-7), Bachman (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Roupe, Rachel .362 63-63 174 48 63 17 1 17 42 133 .764 48 4 12 0 .509 0 0 1-2 74 6 2 .976
8 McManus, Brynn .303 49-25 99 9 30 9 1 4 22 53 .535 9 0 15 0 .358 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Wilson, Mary Claire .275 63-63 207 40 57 10 2 2 15 77 .372 15 2 26 1 .329 1 1 9-11 118 3 5 .960
42 Madrey, KK .272 62-60 158 28 43 3 1 2 12 54 .342 15 2 34 0 .339 2 1 17-18 106 5 4 .965
2 Barrett, Raigan .272 63-63 147 28 40 7 1 1 16 52 .354 14 5 20 2 .355 0 6 3-4 85 96 8 .958
24 Jessee, Savannah .246 53-36 114 4 28 8 0 2 11 42 .368 11 3 16 2 .326 1 2 0-0 178 19 3 .985
16 Fortner, Megan .238 63-63 181 30 43 9 2 11 30 89 .492 24 2 21 2 .329 3 0 1-1 383 11 6 .985
11 Roberts, Brooke .237 56-56 139 17 33 4 0 6 26 55 .396 7 7 12 0 .305 1 3 2-2 79 79 7 .958
17 Kersten, Sierra .226 55-43 137 8 31 9 0 4 32 52 .380 9 3 26 1 .283 3 0 0-0 171 11 5 .973
10 Craine, Rachel .169 57-56 124 6 21 3 0 2 19 30 .242 9 4 27 0 .241 4 1 2-2 37 92 13 .908
27 Deter, Hailey .269 41-25 93 10 25 9 0 3 13 43 .462 6 1 16 1 .317 1 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
18 Howell, Kerissa .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 Byrum, JaMaya .080 21-13 25 6 2 1 0 1 3 6 .240 2 0 11 0 .148 0 3 2-2 10 18 1 .966
3 Gibson, Ciara .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Norris, Aubry .000 19-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-5 0 0 0 .000
19 Heidorn, Lilly .000 36-0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Tuck, Maddy .000 19-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .260 63-63 1603 263 417 89 8 55 241 687 .429 170 33 237 9 .340 17 17 44-51 1250 413 58 .966
Opponents .237 63-63 1592 239 377 59 5 57 202 617 .388 177 50 346 7 .330 10 25 44-56 1221 384 60 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Escobar, Elena 2.75 16-7 31 15 8 1-0 1 145.1 128 70 57 43 130 17 2 16 .233 10 14 0 4 12
20 Yoder, Kaylan 2.99 11-9 37 24 9 5-0 3 138.1 111 71 59 63 138 17 1 23 .216 20 21 0 4 7
1 Oubre, Tyler 3.73 2-2 12 5 1 1-0 1 35.2 44 22 19 13 14 12 0 3 .297 1 1 0 1 2
9 Love, Katie 3.96 7-4 25 15 3 3-0 2 70.2 65 47 40 33 46 9 0 11 .236 13 8 0 1 3
51 Bachman, Paige 6.30 2-3 17 4 0 0-0 0 26.2 29 29 24 25 18 4 2 4 .276 13 6 0 0 1
Totals 3.34 38-25 122 63 21 10 7 416.2 377 239 199 177 346 59 5 57 .237 57 50 0 10 25
Opponents 4.08 25-38 121 63 21 6 4 407.0 417 263 237 170 237 89 8 55 .260 26 33 0 17 17



2024 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
51 Bachman, Paige 18 1 17 0 1.000 2 4 1 .800 0 0
27 Deter, Hailey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Howell, Kerissa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fortner, Megan 400 383 11 6 .985 15 0 0 — 0 0
24 Jessee, Savannah 200 178 19 3 .985 2 18 10 .643 11 0
15 Roupe, Rachel 82 74 6 2 .976 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kersten, Sierra 187 171 11 5 .973 2 26 2 .929 11 3
4 Byrum, JaMaya 29 10 18 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Madrey, KK 115 106 5 4 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wilson, Mary Claire 126 118 3 5 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Escobar, Elena 25 4 20 1 .960 2 12 4 .750 0 0
2 Barrett, Raigan 189 85 96 8 .958 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Roberts, Brooke 165 79 79 7 .958 9 0 0 — 4 0
20 Yoder, Kaylan 18 1 16 1 .944 0 14 5 .737 0 0
9 Love, Katie 18 0 17 1 .944 1 7 2 .778 0 0
10 Craine, Rachel 142 37 92 13 .908 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Oubre, Tyler 4 1 2 1 .750 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
14 Norris, Aubry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Heidorn, Lilly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gibson, Ciara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tuck, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 McManus, Brynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1721 1250 413 58 .966 52 88 24 .786 26 3
Opponents 1665 1221 384 60 .964 44 88 14 .863 6 1


